



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 78 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 615 OF 2020

Davide Rem Picci

...Petitioner

Versus

Magadalene Margaret Fernandes

...Respondent

Mr. Amol Joshi, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : April 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Respondent has expired. As the Application is for revocation of grant, nothing survives in the Petition, and hence, stands disposed of.
2. Liberty to the Petitioner to seek appropriate reliefs against the administration of the estate of the deceased.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]